
V3:	5/22/18	

MAY	2018	COCA-COLA	600	WEEKEND	PUBLIC	SCHEDULE	

Yellow	=	Unconfirmed	

	

Monday,	May	21	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	25	
7:00A	 9:00P	 Circle	K	infield	store	open	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 9:00P	 Ticket	office	open	(Lobby	closes	at	6:00P)	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
9:30A	 10:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
10:30A	 11:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
11:30A	 12:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
1:30P	 2:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
2:30P	 3:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
3:30P	 4:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
Tuesday,	May	22	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	25	
7:00A	 9:00P	 Circle	K	infield	store	open	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 9:00P	 Ticket	office	open	(Lobby	closes	at	6:00P)	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
9:30A	 10:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
10:30A	 11:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
11:30A	 12:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
1:30P	 2:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
2:30P	 3:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
3:30P	 4:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
Wednesday,	May	23	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
7:00A	 12:00A	 Infield	Camping	Check-In	
7:00A	 9:00A	 Circle	K	infield	store	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 9:00P	 Ticket	office	open	(Lobby	closes	at	6:00P)	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open		
9:30A	 4:30P	 Credential	office	open	
9:30A	 10:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	



information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
10:00A	 ---	 Infield	&	Turn2	Overlook	camper	check-in	behind	Gate	25	open;	24	hours	until	May	29	
10:30A	 11:30A	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
11:30A	 12:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
1:30P	 2:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
2:30P	 3:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
3:30P	 4:30P	 Trackside	Tram	(Van)	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	

information	booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	36	people	per	tour	
Thursday,	May	24:	Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	Spectrum	Pole	Night,	ARCA	Series	General	Tire	150	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	25	
---	 ---	 Circle	K	infield	store	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
6:00A	 12:00A	 Infield	Camping	Check-In	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Ticket	office	open	
8:00A	 1	hr.	post	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
8:30A	 7:00P	 Credential	office	open	
11:00AM	 ---	 NASCAR	Hall	of	Fame	Tour	$49/person	and	$39	kids	3-13	(departure	locations:	35	minutes	prior	

from	Tim	Flock	camping	office;	25	minutes	prior	from	4th	Turn	Camping	bathhouse;	15	minutes	prior	
from	zMAX	Dragway	tower)	max	12	people	per	tour	

11:30P	 1:30P	 ARCA	Final	Practice		
11:30P	 Post-race	 Gate	5A	open	for	early	spectator	entry	
2:00P	 Post-race	 Fan	assistance	golf	carts	running	
2:05P	 3:25P	 Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	1st	practice	
2:30P	 1	hr.	post	 Fan	assistance	trams	running	
3:00P	 7:30P	 Fan	Zone	open	
3:30P	 1	hr.	post	 Shuttle	Bus	to	Campground	
4:05P	 4:55P	 NASCAR	XFINITY	Series	1st	practice	
5:00P	 ---	 ARCA	Qualifying		
5:00P	 Post-race	 Spectator	gates,	suites,	terrace	boxes,	pit	suite	and	winner’s	circle	lounge	open	
5:00P	 Post-race	 5th	Floor	Café	open	
6:05P	 6:50P	 NASCAR	XFINITY	Series	final	practice	
6:55P	 7:15P	 MRO	Kids	Dash	(front	stretch)	
7:15P	 Post-race	 Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	Spectrum	Pole	Night	
8:30P	 ---	 ARCA	Driver	Introductions	
9:10P	 ---	 ARCA	General	Tire	150		
Friday,	May	25:	May	Showdown	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
---	 ---	 Circle	K	infield	store	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
6:00A	 12:00A	 Infield	Camping	Check-In	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 6:00P	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 9:00P	 Ticket	office	open	(Lobby	closes	at	6:00P)	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
10:00A	 ---	 NASCAR	Hall	of	Fame	Tour	$49/person	and	$39	kids	3-13	(departure	locations:	35	minutes	prior	

from	Tim	Flock	camping	office;	25	minutes	prior	from	4th	Turn	Camping	bathhouse;	15	minutes	prior	
from	zMAX	Dragway	tower)	max	12	people	per	tour	

10:00A	 10:45A	 Trackside	Tram	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	information	
booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	50	people	per	tour	

10:00A	 4:00P	 Credential	office	open	
11:00A	 ---	 Coca-Cola	Infield	Extravaganza	(Corn	Hole	Tournament)			
11:00A	 11:45A	 Trackside	Tram	Tour	$20/person	and	$10	kids	13	and	younger	(depart	from	Gate	4	information	

booth,	arrive	30	minutes	early	to	check-in)	max	50	people	per	tour	



12:00P	 4:00P	 Laps	and	Taps	Craft	Brewery	and	Speedway	Tour	$49/person,		two	brewery	stops,	4	beer	tastings,	
souvenir	glasses	and	laps	around	the	oval	track	(departs	at	zMax	Dragway)	

1:00P	 3:00P	 Camper	Appreciation	Party	(SunDeck)	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Dirt	Track	pit	gates	open	and	pit	pass	sales	begin	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Dirt	Track	ticket	office	and	will	call	open	
1:30P	 1	hr.	post	 Shuttle	Bus	to	Campground	
3:00P	 5:00P	 Lilly	Diabetes	#DriveYourHealth	Track	Walk	(oval)	
3:30P	 Post-race	 Dirt	Track	fan	assistance	golf	carts	running	
4:00P	 Post-race	 Dirt	Track	spectator	gates	open	
4:30P	 5:15P	 Dirt	Track	autograph	session	(main	concourse)	
5:45P	 6:00P	 WoO	Sprint	Car	push	for	heat	
6:00P	 6:30P	 SECA	Late	Model	hot	laps/qualifying;	6	car	groups,	top	10	lock	into	A-Main	
7:00P	 7:25P	 WoO	Sprint	Car	hot	laps	
7:25P	 7:40P	 WoO	Sprint	Car	time	trials	
7:40P	 7:55P	 Opening	Ceremonies/Track	reconditioning	
7:55P	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Heat	#1;	8	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Heat	#2;	8	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Heat	#3;	8	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Heat	#4;	8	laps;	as	needed	
	 	 SECA	Late	Model	B-Main	#1;	8	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	dash	re-draw	on	stage/track	reconditioning	
	 	 SECA	Late	Model	B-Main	#	2;	8	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Dash;	6	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	Last	Chance	Showdown;	12	laps	
	 	 WoO	Sprint	Car	A-Main;	30	laps	
	 	 SECA	Late	Models	A-Main;	25	laps	
Saturday,	May	26:	NASCAR	XFINITY	Series	ALSCO	300	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	25	
---	 ---	 Circle	K	infield	store	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
6:00A	 12:00A	 Infield	Camping	Check-In	
6:30A	 1:00P	 Credential	office	open	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Ticket	office	open	
8:00A	 1	hr.	post	 Gift	shop	open	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
8:30A	 Post-race	 Fan	assistance	trams	running	
9:00A	 1:00P	 Fan	Zone	open	
9:00A		 12:30P	 Trackside	Live	Stage	activities	(Fan	Zone)	
9:00A	 9:55A	 Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	2nd	Practice	
9:00A	 1	hr.	post	 Fan	assistance	golf	carts	running	
9:00A	 Post-race	 Gate	5A	open	for	early	spectator	entry	
9:00A	 1:00P	 Race	Shop	Tour	$49/person	and	$39	kids	3-13	to	Hendrick	Motorsports,	Roush	Fenway	Racing,	Sam	

Bass	Gallery	(departure	locations:	35	minutes	prior	from	Tim	Flock	camping	office;	25	minutes	prior	
from	4th	Turn	Camping	bathhouse;	15	minutes	prior	from	zMAX	Dragway	tower)	max	54	people	per	
tour	

9:30A	 1	hr.	post	 Shuttle	Bus	to	Campground	
10:10A	 ---	 NASCAR	XFINITY	Series	qualifying	
11:00A	 Post-race	 Spectator	gates,	suites,	terrace	boxes,	pit	suites	and	winner’s	circle	lounge	open	
11:00A	 Post-race	 Whisky	River	open	(Ford	concourse)	
11:00A	 Post-race	 5th	Floor	Café	open	
11:05A	 11:55A	 Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	final	practice	
12:00P	 ---	 Coca-Cola	Infield	Extravaganza	(Karaoke)			
12:30P	 ---	 Pre-race	and	opening	ceremonies	
1:00P	 Post-race	 NASCAR	XFINITY	Series	Alsco	300;	200	laps,	300	miles	
Green	flag	 Post-race	 CMS	pit	pass	access	
4:30P	 5:30P	 Trackside	Live	show	
6:00P	 ---	 Gates	Open-	zMAX	Dragway	Gate	1	
7:00P	 8:30P	 Hooters	Pageant		



8:30P	 10:00P	 Infield	camper	appreciation	concert	(by	road	course	exit)	
9:00P	 10:30P	 Jake	Owen	Concert		
Sunday,	May	27:	Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	Coca-Cola	600	
---	 ---	 Basic	campgrounds	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
---	 ---	 Circle	K	infield	store	open;	24	hours	until	May	28	
6:00A	 12:00A	 Infield	Camping	Check-In	
7:15A	 11:00A	 Campground	Shower	Buses	
8:00A	 10:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Will	call	open	(Gate	4)	
8:00A	 Post-race	 Ticket	office	open	
8:00A	 1	hr.	post	 Gift	shop	open	
9:30A	 2	hr.	post	 Fan	assistance	trams	running	
10:00A	 6:00P	 Credential	office	open	
10:00A	 6:30P	 Fan	Zone	open	
10:00P	 5:00P	 Trackside	Live	Stage	activities	(Fan	Zone)	
10:30A	 1	hr.	post	 Shuttle	Bus	to	Campround	
11:00A	 ---	 Coca-Cola	Infield	Extravaganza	(Trivia)			
11:30A	 2	hr.	post	 Fan	assistance	golf	carts	running	
1:00P	 5:00P	 CMS	pit	pass	access	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Gate	1,	&	26	open	for	pit	access	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Spectator	gates,	suites,	terrace	boxes,	pit	suites,	winner’s	circle	lounge	and	paddock	club	open	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Whisky	River	open	(Ford	concourse)	
1:00P	 Post-race	 Turn	4	Sun	Deck	open	
1:30P	 4:30P	 Pit	Party	open	with	live	band	and	industry	Q&As	(pit	road)	
2:30P	 3:30P	 Trackside	Live	Show	
2:30P	 Post-race	 5th	Floor	Café	open	
3:30P	 4:30P	 Eli	Young	Band	infield	pre-race	concert;	accessible	to	those	with	pre-race	track	access	passes	(pit	

road	stage	by	scoring	tower)	
5:20P	 ---	 Pre-race	and	opening	ceremonies	
6:00P	 Post-race	 Monster	Energy	NASCAR	Cup	Series	Coca-Cola	600;	400	laps,	600	miles	
Monday,	May	28	
---	 12:00P	 Basic	campgrounds	open		
---	 12:00P	 Circle	K	infield	store	open	
8:00A	 5:00P	 Camping	World	Racing	Resort	campground	open	
8:00A	 1:00P	 Ticket	office	renewal	party	
9:00A	 5:00P	 Gift	shop	open	

	


